# 125000178950 pl 25

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200442642632

02/24/25--01005--016 \*\*130.00



## COVER LETTER

	lew Filing Sec Division of Co							
SUBJEC		Services LLC						
SUBJECT	·	Name of Limited Liability Company						
The enclos	sed Articles of	Organization and fee	s) are :	submitted	for filing.			
Please retu	ırn all correspo	ondence concerning th	is matt	er to the f	ollowing:			
	Derrick Fras	er						
				Name of	Person	<del> </del>		
	VertixPro Sc	ervices LLC						
				Firm/Co	mpany			
	3126 Joree I.	.n						
				Addr	ess			
	Tallahassee,	FL 32303						
	Dominic D Sec	ser@gmail.com	Cit	y/State an	d Zip Code			
			used fo	or future a	nnual report notificati	on)		
For further i	nformation co	ncerning this matter, p	olease c	rall:				
Derrick Fraser		510 er (		944-8358				
Name of Person				Daytime Telephone Number				
Enclosed i	s a check for the	he following amount:						
	) Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing F Certificate of Statu	Ś	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	New F Divisio P.O. B	ig Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assec, FL 32314			Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 3230.	issee et, Suite 810		

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

VertixPro Services 4			<u>.</u>		
(Must cont	ain the words "Limited I	Liability Company, `	L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	ddress of the principal of	fice of the Limited	Liability Company is:		
<u>Princip</u>	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
3126 Joree Ln			Jorce Ln		
Tallahassee, FL 3230	)3	<u>Talla</u>	hassee, FL 32303		
				_	
The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	Registered Agent. Y n.)	t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individual or		277 158 24
The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	reannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	Registered Agent. Y n.)			53 33 34
The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered  Derrick Fraser  3126 Joree Ln	Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are: Name	ou must designate an individual or		53 33 34
The Limited Liability Company mother business entity with an	reannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered Derrick Fraser	Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are: Name	ou must designate an individual or		ت.
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an The name and the Florida street	cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered  Derrick Fraser  3126 Joree Ln	Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are: Name	ou must designate an individual or	TATE :	53 33 34

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

# ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager		
MGR - Manager	Derrick Fraser	
SICIK	3126 Joree Ln	
	Tallahassee, FL 32303	_
<u> </u>		_
		_
		_
		,
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(one macriment is necessary)		<u>50</u>
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date	of filing: (OPTIONAL)	
If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp	secific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or	90 days aft
he date of filing.)	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will t	ر براند المرانية مطاعدة
he document's effective date on the Department	neet the appreciate statutory ming requirements, this date with it	in <del>coc</del> usico
ne document's effective date on the Department	of state s records.	ω
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,	nı -	<del></del>
	·	<del></del>
·	<u> </u>	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
RECEIRED SIGNATURE.		
	ember or an authorized representative of a member.	
	ited in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statute e information submitted in a document to the Department of Sta	
	e felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
_	• •	
<u>Derrick Fraser</u>	Typed or printed name of signee	
	rypeu or printed name or signee	

# Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)